
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

4 

7A 

64 

9 

70A 

7 

68 

36 

94 

70 

65 

26 

291 

67 

38 

8 

Name 

Rodney Grabinski 

Steve O'Hara 

Ray Stephens 

Eric Inkrott 

Todd Gerstenberger 

John DiGiovanni 

Steven Egger 

Michael Edick 

Ric Baribeault 

John Puccini 

Jeffrey Herr 

Todd Strong 

Kim Madrid 

Lauren Ridge 

Dan Cowdrey 

Bob Hatle 

Class 

2FB 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2FF 

2PCF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2PCF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

Best Tm 

1:47.555 

1:53.087 

1:53.213 

1:52.715 

1:51.982 

1:54.336 

1:55.822 

1:56.802 

1:57.756 

1:59.883 

1:53.208 

1:51.392 

1:54.552 

1:52.232 

1:52.245 

Year 

1969 

1986 

1978 

1979 

1971 

1998 

1979 

1969 

2009 

1982 

1978 

1979 

1978 

1980 

1970 

1989 

Make/Model 

Brabham BT29 

Swift DB3 

Crossle 32 

Crossle Formula Ford 35F 

Titan MK6 

Van Diemen Formula Ford 

Lola T540 

Lotus 61 FF 

Piper X 

PRS RH02 

Crossle 32F 

Dulon MP21 

Crossle Formula Ford 

Lola T540 

Titan MK6 

Swift DB3 

Engine 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

1600cc 

Hometown 

Escondido CA 

Laguna Hills CA 

Lake Havasu City AZ 

Upland CA 

Chino CA 

Gilbert AZ 

Henderson NV 

Pine Grove CA 

El Paso TX 

Cave Creek AZ 

Valley Center CA 

Torrance CA 

Rancho Cucamonga CA 

Henderson NV 

Winnetka CA 

Oceanside CA 
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Margin of Victory 

36.072 

Avg. Speed 

91.458 

Best Lap Tm 

1:47.555 

Best Speed 

96.397 

Best Lap by 

4 - Rodney Grabinski 

SoCal Historic Sports Car Festival 

Group  2 

Group 2 Feature Race 1 

Race started at 13:33:09 

Auto Club Speedway 2.880 miles 

2/8/2020 01:30 PM 


